
 

  

AMBROSE RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT 
 
 

 
 
 
 
BOARD MEETING DATE:   June 18, 2020 
 
 
ITEM TITLE:  Authorize the General Manager to Execute the First Amendment to the Contra Costa 
County Employment and Human Services Department, Service Integration Team Lease 
Agreement. 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That the Board of Directors authorize the General Manager execute the First Amendment to the 
Contra Costa County Employment and Human Services Department, Service Integration Team 
Lease Agreement. 

. 

 

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS: 

The First Amendment to the lease agreement would generate revenue as described in the 

following table: 

 

Year Monthly Annually 

2020 $6,922*  $41,532 

2021 $7,130  $85,560 

2022 $7,344  $88,128 

*(July 1 – December 31, 2020) 

 

BACKGROUND: 

The District has been leasing space to the County since 2014.  The First Amendment extends the 

lease agreement through December 31, 2022 with three one year options through 2025. 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Doug Long, General Manager 
 
 
 

Attachments:   

1. First Amendment to Lease Agreement 

AGENDA CATEGORY: 
 
BUSINESS SESSION:  _____ 
 
CONSENT CALENDAR:     _3a__ 
 
PUBLIC HEARING:  _____  
 
STUDY SESSION:  _____ 
 
______________:  _____ 
  


